Thomas Cook (India) Ltd.

Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D. N. Road,

Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Board: +91-22-6160 3333 CIN: L63040MH1978PLC020717

## A FAIRFAX Company

13th November, 2017

The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500413

NCRPS Scrip Code: 715022

NCD Scrip Code: 949099, 952673, 952674,

952675

Fax No.: 2272 2037/39/41/61

1 dx 110.. 2212 203113714110

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Manager, Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: THOMASCOOK

NCRPS Scrip Code: Thomas Cook CRNCPS 8.50% 2022 NCD: THC10.52; Thomas Cook 9.37% 2018 SERIES 1, Thomas Cook 9.37% 2019 SERIES 2 Thomas Cook

**Travel Smooth** 

thomascook.in

9.37% 2020 SERIES 3

Fax No.: 2659 8237/38

Ref: Submission of information pursuant to Regulation 30(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We are enclosing herewith the intimation received from Quess Corp Limited ("Quess"), a subsidiary of the Company pertaining to the completion of acquisition of 70% equity in Vedang Cellular Services Private Limited on 10th November, 2017.

This is for your information.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully for Thomas Cook (India) Limited

Amit J. Parekh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a



Dated: November 13, 2017

To Mr. Amit J Parekh, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Thomas Cook (India) Limited, Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Update about acquisition of 70% equity in Vedang Cellular Services Private Limited

Further to our notification dated October 25, 2017, we wish to update that Quess Corp Limited has completed the acquisition of 70% equity in Vedang Cellular Services Private Limited, on November 10, 2017.

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Quess Corp Limited

(dershan Pallap)

Vice President & Company Secretary

Encl: Stock Exchange Notification



Dated: November 10, 2017

The Secretary	The Vice President - Listing
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza
Dalal Street	Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai – 400 050

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Update about acquisition of 70% equity in Vedang Cellular Services Private

Limited

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015.

Further to our notification dated October 25, 2017, we wish to update that Quess Corp Limited has completed the acquisition of 70% equity in Vedang Cellular Services Private Limited, on November 10, 2017.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Quess Corp Limited

(Sudershan Pallap)

Vice President & Company Secretary